



CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION

SAP CODE:

4546

Code: 4546

Description: FS 12" Press Black Sesame Tortilla 6/12 ct

Customer: FOODSERVICE

Effective date: 23-Sep-24

Product Specification

Weights

Weight per bag (g):	1219.0	to	1328.7
Weight per bag (g):			1219
Case Net Weight (kg):			7.31
Case Gross Weight (kg):			7.64

Count

Package per case or tray:	6
Units per package:	12

Pallet Configuration

Cases per layer:	9
Layer per pallet:	6
Cases per pallet:	54

Chemical

Moisture (%):	30 - 33
pH:	6.20 - 7.20

Physical

Diameter (inches):	11.5 - 12.5
Color:	Black with sesame seeds
Flavor:	Characteristic breaddy with sesame flavour notes
Texture:	Tender to slightly chewy, not tough, dry or soggy
Toast Marks:	4 - 7

Microbiological

Total Plate Count:	< 10,000 cfu/g
Coliform:	< 10 cfu/g
Moulds:	< 150 cfu/g

Bag

Type of bag (material):	BOPP
Bag Dimensions B x H (cm):	39.4 x 35.5
European Article Number (EAN):	9305000010242

Box

Box Dimensions (External) - L x W x H(cm):	33.5 x 33.0 x 17.0
Box Volume (m ³):	0.024
Trade Unit Number (TUN):	19305000010249

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients:

Wheat flour (thiamine, folic acid), water, vegetable shortening, black **sesame** seasoning (black **sesame**, sugar, salt, flavour, processed cheese powder (cheese (**milk**), whole **milk** powder, acidity regulators (270, 330, 331 (iii)), mineral salt (339), flavour (**milk**), salt), anticaking agent (341 (iii)), sweetner (951)(contains phenylalanine)), sugar, iodised salt, baking powder (mineral salts (500, 450), tapioca starch, mineral salt (341)), stabilizer (412), vital **wheat gluten**, preservative (282), mineral salt (500), emulsifiers (466,471), acidity regulator (297), colour (153), yeast.

Allergen Advice:

Contains: wheat, gluten, sesame, milk.
The food contains phenylalanine.

Nutrition Information

Servings per package:	12
Serving size:	102g

	Quantity Per Serving	% Daily Intake * per serve	Quantity Per 100 g
Energy	1288 kJ 306 Cal	15%	1268 kJ 301 Cal
Protein	8.4 g	17%	8.3 g
Fat, Total	8.8 g	13%	8.7 g
- Saturated	4.5 g	19%	4.4 g
Carbohydrate	47.0 g	15%	46.3 g
- Sugars	3.5 g	4%	3.4 g
Dietary fibre	2.2 g	7%	2.2 g
Sodium	800 mg	35%	787 mg

Quantities stated above are averages only.

* Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.

< Less Than

Claims

NA

Country of Origin

Made in China

Storage and Shelf Life

Code date in bag:	BEST BEFORE DD MM YY LL HH:MM JJJ PP
Code date in box:	BEST BEFORE DD MM YY LL HH:MM JJJ PP

Storage: ≤ -18°C

Shelf Life: ONE YEAR FROZEN

Customer Information

Customer approval:

Name:

Date:

MISSION FOODS

49 Gateway Boulevard, Epping, Victoria 3076
Australia. Tel/Fax No: 03 8401 1400